Assembly Bill 310

Published August 10, 1965.

CHAPTER 185

AN ACT to amend 343.30 (1) and (4) of the statutes, relating to restric-ing, suspending and revoking motor vehicle operating privileges by the courts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

343.30 (1) and (4) of the statutes are amended to read:

343.30 (1) A court may restrict, suspend or revoke a person's oper-ating privilege for any period not exceeding one year upon such person's conviction in such court of violating any of the state traffic laws or any local ordinance which is in conformity therewith. (4) Whenever a court or judge suspends or revokes an operating privilege, the court or judge shall immediately take possession of any suspended or revoked license and shall forward it to the department together with the record of conviction and notice of suspension or revo-cation. Whenever a court or judge restricts the operating privilege of cation. Whenever a court or judge restricts the operating privilege of a person such restriction shall be indersed upon the operator's license and notice of such restriction forwarded to the motor vehicle department.

Approved August 3, 1965.